MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 24-124

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING CHANGES TO UPDATE THE FISCAL YEAR 2026 SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025.

WHEREAS, the Borough recognizes the importance of maintaining a comprehensive and up-to-date Schedule of Rates and Fees to ensure financial accountability and support for the effective management of Borough operations; and

WHEREAS, the Schedule of Rates and Fees outlines all rates and fees charged by the Borough and serves as a critical tool for both transparency and annual budget preparation; and

WHEREAS, changes to the Schedule of Rates and Fees for Fiscal Year 2026 are necessary to reflect current economic conditions, align with budgetary needs, and ensure the continued provision of essential services to Borough residents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly hereby approves the necessary updates to the Fiscal Year 2026 Schedule of Rates and Fees, to be effective July 1, 2025.

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this - day of -, 2024.

			EDNA	DeVRIES,	Borough	Mayor
ATTEST:						
LONNIE R. McF	KECHNIE, CMC,	Borough	Clerk			

(SEAL)